## INTEGRATED CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Restructuring Advisory and Support



Date: 26.03.2021

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
The BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 539149 and Scrip Code: ICSL

Sub: Intimation of request of withdrawal by Mr. Brijinder Bhushan Deora from seeking declassification from 
"Promoter and Promoter Group" Category to "Public" Category as per Regulation 31A of Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI (LODR) Regulation").

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the aforementioned subject.

The Company has received communication dated 26.03.2021 from Mr. Brijinder Bhushan Deora, one of the persons who had sought reclassification from the "Promoter and Promoter Group" category to "Public" category, whereby he has intimated his unconditional withdrawal of his letter dated 21.06.2020, in terms whereof he had requested for such reclassification as per provisions of Regulation 31A of Securities And Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2018.

Copy of the aforesaid letter is attached for your information.

The letter dated 26.03.2021 received from Mr. Brijinder Bhushan Deora is being forwarded to directors of the Company for their consideration and deciding the next course of action.

We request you to take the above in your record and disseminate the same in your website.

Thanking you,

For Integrated Capital Services Limited

Sajeve Deora Director

Place: New Delhi



26.03.2021

To,
The Board of Directors
Integrated Capital Services Limited
606 New Delhi House
27 Barakhamba Road
New Delhi 110001.

Subject: Withdrawal of my request dated 21.06.2020 for seeking reclassification from "Promoter and Promoter Group" to "Public Category".

Dear Sir,

Reference my request letter dated 21.06.2020 wherein I had requested my reclassification as "Promoter and part of Promoter Group" of Integrated Capital Services Limited (ICSL) to "Public Category".

On reconsideration of the aforementioned letter of request dated 21.06.2020, I hereby communicate that I unconditionally withdraw the Letter of Request dated 21.06.2020.

As on date, I hold 0.982% of issued equity share capital of ICSL, which I shall continue to hold as part of "Promoter and Promoter Group".

You are requested to take action accordingly under advise to me.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Brijinder Bhushan Deora

C-43, Inderpuri, New Delhi-110012

Mobile No: +91 9811903456 Email: b.bhushan@deora.com